

SSK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 586 OF 2012**  
**IN**  
**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 511 OF 2012**

Mr. Kersi Jimmy Engineer .....Applicant  
versus  
The Trustees of Parsi Panchayet Funds and  
Properties and ors. ....Respondents

Mr. A. K. Lulla i/b. Mr. R. N. Bhagattjee, advocate for the applicant.  
Mr. Agnel Casserio i/b. M/s. Mulla and Mulla and C.B.C, advocates for  
respondent Nos. 2 to 8.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE, J.**  
**DATED : 17<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2014.**

**P.C.:**

Heard.

2. This application is for stay of the impugned order during the pendency of the civil revision application No.511 of 2012. The revision is already admitted. By an order dated 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2013, ad-interim stay granted earlier was confirmed, subject to the condition that the applicant shall deposit Rs.5,000/- per month from the date of the appellate Court's decree and also shall deposit the monthly rent of Rs.5,000/- on or before tenth day of each calendar month. By the said order dated 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2013, the civil application is worked out and, therefore, same stands disposed of.

3. Praecipe is filed by the counsel for the applicant for condonation of delay of 7 days in depositing the compensation for the month of October, 2014. Learned counsel for the respondents has no objection in this regard. The applicant is, therefore, permitted to deposit the compensation for the month of October 2014 within a period of one week from today.

**(RANJIT MORE, J.)**