

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 511 OF 2012

Mr. Kersi Jimmy Engineer ...APPLICANT

V/S

The Trusees Of Parsi Punchayet Funds And ...RESPONDENT
Prperties And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN CRA NO. 633 OF 2012

In

Civil Revision Application 511 OF 2012

Mr. Kersi Jimmy Engineer ...APPLICANT

V/S

The Trustees Of Parsi Punchayet Funds And ...RESPONDENT
Properties And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN CRA NO. 586 OF 2012

In

Civil Revision Application 511 OF 2012

Mr. Kersi Jimmy Engineer ...APPLICANT

V/S

The Trusees Of Parsi Punchayet Funds And ...RESPONDENT
Prperties And Ors.

None for the Applicant.

Adv Smith Barboz i/b M/S. MULLA and MULLAand CBC for
Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to 04/05/2026 Under the caption of settlement

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)